Aadih

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY

Your Partner For A Stronger Arizena

Intergovernmental Agreement
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

1. CONTRACTOR (Name and address)

Cochise County Board of Supervisors
1415 W Melody Lane
Bisbee, AZ 85603

2. CONTRACT ID NUMBER

DE14-052279

3. AMENDMENT NUMBER
2

4.  THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 6.0 Manner of Financing, Paragraph 6.2 the purpese of this amendment is to decrease the
unobligated fund balances for the following Program Year (PY) and Fiscal Year (FY):

PY | 2014 YT ADMIN $25,012
PY | 2014 DW ADMIN $7,782
FY | 2015 AD ADMIN $27,958
FY | 2015 DW ADMIN $84,132
PY | 2014 YOUTH $104,925
Fy | 2015 ADULT $13,465
FY | 2015 DW $587,342
PY | 2014 RR $6,966
FY | 2015 RR $93,193

This is a decrease of $950,775.

The reimbursement ceiling is decreased from $3,148,727.00 to $2,197,952

Attachment B, Allocation by Program and Fiscal Year, updated 9/11/2015 is revised and attached and reflects all

current totals by Program and Fiscal Year.

Pursuant to Section 3.0 Term of Agreement, Paragraph 3.1 the purpose of this amendment is to revise the end

date from June 30, 2018 to December 31, 2016.

5. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AS HERETOFORE CHANGED AND/OR
AMENDED REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. THE AMENDMENT SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE
OF LAST SIGNATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN. BY SIGNING THIS FORM ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE
SIGNATORY CERTIFIES HE/SHE HAS THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CONTRACTOR TO THIS CONTRACT.

8.
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY

7. NAME OF CONTRACTOR
Cochise County

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

TYPED NAME TYPED NAME
TITLE TITLE
DATE DATE

1of2




IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARS §11-852 THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE UNDERSIGNED WHO HAVE DETERMINED THAT THIS
CONTRACT AMENDMENT IS IN APPROPRIATE FORM AND WITHIN THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY GRANTED TO EACGH RESPECTIVE PUBLIC BODY.

ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

BY:

BY:

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

PUBLIC AGENCY LEGAL COUNSEL

DATE:

DATE:

DE14-052279 A2

2o0f2




Attachment B - Allocation by Progiam and Fiscal Year

Updated 9/11/2015

Cochise County

Contract DE14-052279

PY/FY Year Program [Amount Start Date [End Date Final Report Submission Deadline
PY 2013 AD ADMIN | S 978.00 7/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
pY 2013 YTADMIN {§ 38,047.00 4/1/2013| 6/30/2015 &/15/2015
PY 2013 DW ADMIN | S 4,447.00 7/1/2013} 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 ADADMIN | § 37,162,00 | 10/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 DW ADMIN | $ 42,107.00 { 10/1/2013| ©/30/2015 8/15/2015
Py 2013 YOUTH S 342,423.00 4/1/2013 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 ADULT S 8,802.00 7/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 ADULY S 334,458.00 | 10/1/2013{ 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 DW S 40,027.00 7/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
kY 2014 DW S 378,962.00 | 10/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 RR S 4,705.00 7/1/2013] 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 RR S 44,584.00 | 10/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015

$ 1,276,706.00
, DE14-052279 A2

PY_FY Year Program [Amount Stari Date |End Date Final Report Submission Deadline
pY 2014 AD ADMIN | S 2,779.00 7/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
PY 12014 YT ADMIN $14,041 4/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
PY 2014 DW ADMIN $6,115 | 7/1/2014] 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
FY 2015 AD ADMIN $8,525 | 10/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
FY 2015 DW ADMIN S0 | 10/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
PY 2014 YOUTH S 246,550.00 4/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
PY 2014 ADULT S 25,014.00 7/1/2014 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
FY 2015 ADULT $314,879 | 10/1/2014] 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
PY 2014 DW S 125,071.00 7/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
FY 2015 DW $169,845 | 10/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
PY 2014 RR 58,427 7/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016
FY 2015 RR S0 | 10/1/2014| 6/30/2016 8/15/2016

$  921,246.00




